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SEMINAR ATTENDEES 

Complete contact information can be 
accessed in the Member Directory at 
www.americanhorsepubs.com 
 

SPONSORS 
 
ALLTECH, INC. 
Katie Gehrt 
North American PR & Advertising 
Manager 
kgehrt@alltech.com 
 
AQHA PUBLICATIONS 
AMERICAN QUARTER HORSE 
FOUNDATION 
Christine Hamilton 
Editor 
chamilton@aqha.org 
 
COOL TITLES 
Cindy Johnson 
Publisher 
cooltitles@comcast.net 
 
COWBOY PUBLISHING GROUP 
Patty Tiberg 
Group Publisher 
patty.tiberg@cowboypublishing.com 
 
DEMOCRAT PRINTING & LITHO  
Jennifer Reeder 
jreeder@democratprinting.com 
 
DOVER SADDLERY 
Janet Nittmann 
Director  Corporate Communications 
jnittmann@doversaddlery.com 
 
EQUINE RESOURCES INTERNATIONAL 
Rebecca Pitcher 
Media & Communications Manager 
rebecca@equineresources.com 
Cassandra Lizza 
Media & Communications Manager 
cassie@equineresources.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

eyeD 
Dave Knupp 
Marketing Manager 
dave@eyed.com 
Jill Heggen 
Public Relations Associate 
Swanson & Russell 
jillh@swansonrussell.com 
 
FREEDOM HEALTH LLC  
Lindsay Westley 
Freelance Writer 
  
HORSE ADVERTISING NETWORK 
Cheryl Erpelding 
Cheryl@ridingmagazine.com 
 
KENTUCKY EQUINE RESEARCH 
Kimberly Brown+ 
Global Marketing Manager 
kbrown@ker.com 
 
MERIAL  
Mark Hill 
Large Animal Sales Manager 
Colleen Scott 
Public Relations Manager 
Sullivan Higdon & Sink 
Colleen.Scott@shscom.com 
 
OVATION GRAPHICS LLC DBA BRANCH 
SMITH 
Robin Berryman 
Senior Account Manager 
rberryman@branchsmith.com 
 
PFIZER ANIMAL HEALTH 
Kate Russo 
Marketing Manager- 
Cattle & Equine Parasiticides 
kate.russo@pfizer.com 
 
PUBLISHERS PRESS 
Dave Russo 
Regional Sales Manager 
daverusso@pubpress.com 
Cathy Phillips 
Marketing Director 
cphil@pubpress.com 
 
SMARTPAK 
Emily Joyce 
Marketing Coordinator 
ejoyce@smartpak.com 
 
UNITED STATES HUNTER JUMPER 
ASSOCIATION 
Whitney Allen  
USHJA Director of Marketing & 
Communications 
wallen@ushja.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 

W.F. YOUNG 
Absorbine  
Molly O'Brien 
Advertising Manager 
mobrien@wfyoung.com 
Equine America 
Sean Black 
Digital Marketing Specialist 
sblack@wfyoung.com 
 

PUBLICATION MEMBERS 
 
AMERICAN FARRIERS JOURNAL 
Frank Lessiter+ 
Publisher/Editor 
lessitef@lesspubs.com 
Jeremy McGovern 
Senior Editor/E-Media Director 
jmcgovern@lesspubs.com 
 
CEH HORSE REPORT 
Center for Equine Health 
Barbara Meierhenry 
Senior Editor 
cehwriter@ucdavis.edu 
 
DRESSAGE TODAY 
Jennifer Mellace 
Managing Editor 
jmellace@aimmedia.com 
 
EQUINEWS 
Ker.com/Equinews.com 
Kimberly Brown+ 
kbrown@ker.com 
 
HOLISTIC HORSE 
Karen Tappenden 
Publisher 
karen@holistichorse.com 
 
HORSE & RIDER 
Jennifer Paulson 
Managing Editor 
jpaulson@aimmedia.com 
 
IN & AROUND HORSE COUNTRY 
Marion Maggiolo 
Publisher 
Lauren Giannini 
Contributing Writer 
 
MID-ATLANTIC THOROUGHBRED 
Barrie Reightler+ 
Director of Publications 
barrie@marylandthoroughbred.com 
 
MIDWEST HORSE SOURCE 
Sandy Kucharski+ 
Editor 
mwhorsesource@gmail.com 
Lisa Kucharski 
Staff Writer 
kucharski.lisa@yahoo.com 
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NORTHWEST RIDER MAGAZINE 
Valrey Van Gundy 
President/Editor 
nwrider1@frontier.com 
 
PRACTICAL HORSEMAN 
Sandy Oliynyk 
Editor 
soliynyk@aimmedia.com 
 
QUARTER HORSE NEWS 
quarterhorsenews.com  
Sonny Williams 
Administrative Editor 
john.williams@cowboypublishing.com 
Kelsey Pecsek 
Associate Editor 
kelsey.pecsek@cowboypublishing.com 
 
RIDING'S PUBLICATIONS 
Cheryl Erpelding♦ 
CEO 
cheryl@ridingmagazine.com 
 
SIDELINES MAGAZINE 
Samantha Charles 
Publisher 
samanthac@sidelinenews.com 
Jan Westmark-Allan 
Publisher 
editor@sidelinenews.com 
 
THE AMERICAN QUARTER HORSE 
JOURNAL 
aqha.com  
Christine Hamilton 
Editor 
chamilton@aqha.org 
 
THE CANADIAN SPORTSMAN 
Dave Briggs 
Publisher & Editor 
dbriggs@canadiansportsman.ca 
 
THE CHRONICLE OF THE HORSE 
Chronofhorse.com 
Joanie Vergo 
OVP Finance & Accounting 
Joanie@chronofhorse.com 
Megan Brincks 
Staff Writer 
mbrincks@chronofhorse.com 
 
THE FLORIDA HORSE 
Brock Sheridan 
Editor-in-Chief 
bsheridan@ftboa.com 
 
THE HORSE: YOUR GUIDE TO EQUINE 
HEALTH CARE 
TheHorse.com 
Stephanie Church 
Editor-in-Chief 
schurch@TheHorse.com 
Michelle Anderson 
Digital Editor 
manderson@TheHorse.com 

THE SPORTHORSE STALLION DIRECTORY 
Anna Goebel 
Owner 
anna@thesporthorse.com 
 
THOROUGHBRED TIMES 
Emily Alberti 
Electronic Media Manager/ 
National Product Sales Manager 
ealberti@thoroughbredtimes.com 
Alana Abbott 
Product Specialist 
aabbott@thoroughbredtimes.com 
 
TROT MAGAZINE 
Kimberly Fisher 
Associate Editor 
kfisher@standardbredcanada.ca 
 
USDF CONNECTION 
Emily Koenig 
Senior Publications Coordinator 
ekoenig@usdf.org 
Jennifer Bryant+ 
Editor 
jennifer@jenniferbryant.net 
Debbie LaBerge 
Ad Rep 
Debbie.laberge@gmail.com 
 
USHJA IN STRIDE 
Whitney Allen 
USHJA Director of Marketing 
& Communications 
wallen@ushja.org 
 
WARMBLOODS TODAY 
Liz Cornell 
Publisher & Editor 
editor@warmbloodstoday.com 
 
WESTERN HORSEMAN MAGAZINE 
Kate Bradley 
Assistant Editor 
kate.bradley@westernhorseman.com 
 

DIGITAL MEDIA 
MEMBERS 

 
EQUESTRIANPROFESSIONAL.COM 
Elisabeth McMillan 
Editor & Founder 
lizzy@equestrianprofessional.com 
 
EQUISEARCH.COM 
Kate Light 
Content Manager 
klight@aimmedia.com 
 
HORSECITY.COM 
Nikki Livermore 
Editor 
nikki.livermore@horsecity.com 
 
 

NRHA.COM 
NRHA Reiner  
Christa Morris 
Senior Director of Marketing 
cmorris@nrha.com 
 
SMARTPAKEQUINE.COM 
Emily Joyce 
Marketing Coordinator 
ejoyce@smartpak.com 
 
STABLEMANAGEMENT.COM 
Beth LaPointe 
Advertising Director 
beth@stable-management.com 
 
THETACKHOUSE.COM 
Sarvy Emo 
President 
sarvy@thetackhouse.com 
 

CORPORATE MEMBERS 
 
ACTIVE INTEREST MEDIA/EQUINE 
NETWORK  
Cathy Laws 
Editorial Director 
claws@aimmedia.com 
 
AMERICAN HORSE COUNCIL 
Bridget Harrison 
Director of Communications 
bharrison@horsecouncil.org 
 
BIMEDA 
Jeannie Miller 
Equine Brand Manager 
Jeannie.miller@bimedaus.com 
 
CHARLES OWEN & SON 
Danielle Santos 
Director of Marketing 
danielle@charlesowen.com 
 
DOWNUNDER HORSEMANSHIP 
Rachelle Wilhelm 
Writer 
rachelle@downunderhorsemanship.com 
 
EQUINE EXTRAVAGANZA 
Vicki O'Hara 
President 
vicki@equineextravaganza.com 
 
EQUINE LAND CONSERVATION 
RESOURCE 
Deb Balliet 
CEO 
dballiet@elcr.org 
Jessi Jump 
Administrative Coordinator 
Susan Harding+ 
President 
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HUMANE SOCIETY OF THE UNITED STATES 
Keith Dane 
Director of Equine Protection 
kdane@hsus.org 
 
LUSITANO COLLECTION 
Johnny Robb 
Public Relations Director 
johnnyrobb@mac.com 
 
MAGAZINERADAR 
Jaci Hoffmann 
Marketing Director 
jaci@magazineradar.com 
Christine Burke 
Sales Representative 
christine@magazineradar.com 
 
NUTRAMAX LABORATORIES 
Tara Cullen 
Equine Product Manager 
tcullen@nutramaxlabs.com 
 
PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION OF 
THERAPEUTIC HORSEMANSHIP 
PATH Intl. Strides  
Kaye Marks 
Director of Marketing & 
Communications 
kmarks@pathintl.org 
 
SWANSON RUSSELL 
Jill Heggen 
Public Relations Associate 
jillh@swansonrussell.com 
 
UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY AG EQUINE 
PROGRAMS 
Holly Wiemers 
Communications Director 
holly.wiemers@uky.edu 
Jenny Blandford 
Foundation Coordinator 
jenny.blandford@uky.edu 
 
WELLPRIDE 
Anne-Marie Chalmers, MD 
achalmers@wellpride.com 
Bo Martinsen, MD 
bmartinsen@wellpride.com 
 

INDIVIDUAL MEMBERS 
 
JEAN ABERNETHY 
Illustrator 
jean@jeanabernethy.com 
 
ABIGAIL BOATWRIGHT 
Freelance Writer/Photographer 
abbyw06@gmail.com 
 
DENISE LEE BRANCO 
Author 
denisebranco@horseatthecornerpost.com 
 
 
 

ARND BRONKHORST 
Arnd Bronkhorst Photography 
info@arnd.nl 
 
JENNIFER BRYANT+ 
Freelance Writer 
jennifer@jenniferbryant.net 
 
JAMIE CLARK 
Yellow Barn Media 
jamie@yellowbarnmedia.com 
 
REBECCA COLNAR 
Cow Camp Communications 
cowcamp@wavecom.net 
 
KAY COYTE 
Freelance Writer 
kay.coyte@comcast.net 
 
MAUREEN GALLATIN 
Founder/Editor 
Inspired by Horses 
Maureen@inspiredbyhorses.com 
 
TRACY GANTZ WHITE+ 
Freelance Writer 
gantztracy@aol.com 
 
LAUREN GIANNINI 
Freelance Writer/Photographer 
laurenrgiannini@gmail.com 
 
DEAN HOFFMAN+ 
Hoffman Communications, Inc. 
hoffman.communications@yahoo.com 
 
DIANA HUNT 
Freelance Writer 
Huntress1@bellsouth.net 
 
LISA KEMP 
President 
Kemp Equine / No Biz Like Horsebiz 
lisa@kempequine.com 
 
DEBBIE LABERGE 
Ad Sales Representative 
Debbie.laberge@gmail.com 
 
CANDY LAWRENCE 
Freelance Writer 
candyHVS@aol.com 
 
CONNIE LECHLEITNER+ 
Writer & Editor 
cmlechlei@gmail.com 
 
DANIEL K. LEW 
MainStreet Media Group 
danielklew@aol.com 
 
DEBORAH LYONS 
Freelance Writer 
medb@rcn.com 
 
 

CHAD MENDELL 
CowDog Media 
chad@cowdogmedia.com 
 
NATALIE DEFEE MENDIK 
Freelance Writer 
defeemendik1@windstream.net 
 
KATHY MEZICK+ 
Horse Scoop, Inc. 
kathy33@hughes.net 
 
 
SHARON MINER 
Author 
sharonminer@yahoo.com 
 
VALERIE ORMOND 
Author 
valerieormond@aol.com 
 
L.A. POMEROY 
Equinista 
pomeroyla@aol.com 
 
FRAN SEVERN 
Fran Severn, Wordsmith 
fran@fransevern.com 
 
MILTON TOBY 
Author 
milt.toby@miltonctoby.com 
 
KATHERINE WALCOTT 
Freelance Writer 
willwriteforfeed@gmail.com 
 
CHRISTY WEST 
SkyGirl Media 
christy@SkyGirlMedia.com 
 
RACHELLE WILHELM 
Writer 
rachelle@downunderhorsemanship.com 
 
LISA WYSOCKY 
Author 
lisawysocky@comcast.net 
 

STUDENT MEMBERS 
 
SARAH JACOBS 
2012 Student Travel Award Winner 
sarahajacobs@yahoo.com 
 
KATE LIGHT 
2012 Student Travel Award Winner 
klight@umd.edu 
 
DANIELLE MORITZ 
2012 Student Award Winner 
ddmoritz@owls.williamwoods.edu 
 
LISA KUCHARSKI 
kucharski.lisa@yahoo.com 
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CHRISTINE RUDD 
crudd91@gmail.com 
 
ELIZABETH WALSH 
l.ann.walsh@gmail.com 
 
ABBY WESTMARK 
Abby.westmark@gmail.com 
 

GUEST SPEAKERS 
 
MATT BAILEY 
SiteLogic Marketing 
matt@sitelogic.com 
 
TANYA HEINS 
Numen Communications, Inc. 
tanya@numens.ca 
 
JODY JAFFE & JOHN MUNCIE 
The Comma Factory 
jodybjaffe@aol.com 
 
ELISABETH MCMILLAN 
EquestrianProfessional.Com 
lizzy@equestrianprofessional.com 
 
CHAD MENDELL  
CowDog Media 
chad@cowdogmedia.com 
 
JIM NISSEN 
SW!TCH Studio 
jim@switchstudio.com 
 
SONNY WILLIAMS 
Quarter Horse News  
john.williams@cowboypublishing.com  
 

SPECIAL GUESTS 
 
ROBERT BANNER, JR+ 
2012 AHP Champion Recipient 
robertbanner2@gmail.com 
 
BEN BROWN 
MoreThanGuitar.com 
ben@morethanguitar.com 
 
LARRY BYERS 
Immediate Past President 
Equine Land Conservation Resource 
 
MELANIE HEACOCK 
Founder 
Equine Land Conservation Resource 
 
GEORGIANA HUBBARD MCCABE 
Founder 
Equine Land Conservation Resource 
 
RICHARD JORGENSEN 
Founder 
Equine Land Conservation Resource 
 
 

DAN KRAMER 
Veterinary-Health Marketing 
dan@veterinary-health.com 
 

AHP SEMINAR STAFF 
 
CHRISTINE W. BRUNE+ 
Executive Director 
ahorsepubs@aol.com 
 
JUDY LINCOLN 
Administrative Assistant 
Student Auction Coordinator 
ahorsepubs2@aol.com 
 
CHRISTY WEST  
AHP Webmaster 
christy@SkyGirlMedia.com 
 
DANIEL K. LEW  
Photographer/Videographer 
danielklew@aol.com 
 
AMERICAN HORSE PUBLICATIONS 
49 Spinnaker Circle 
South Daytona, FL 32119 
386-760-7743 
www.americanhorsepubs.org 
 
 
 Legend 

+ denotes AHP Past President 
 denotes AHP Board Member 
denotes Corporate Member 
 denotes Publication Member 
denotes Individual Member 
denotes Digital Media Member 
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